BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UW 120

In the Matter of :)	
)	CRRWC'S SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE
CROOKED RIVER RANCH WATER)	TO STAFF'S MOTION REGARDING
COMPANY)	VIOLATIONS OF ORDER 07-527
)	
)	

CRRWC hereby supplements its previous Response to Staff's Motion alleging violations of Commission Order No.: 07-527.

CRRWC previously responded to the Motion and now supplements its Response to address the March 7, 2008, Staff Report attached to Staff's Motion. CRRWC disagrees with the findings in the Staff Report because the findings are based on factual errors. In its previous Response CRRWC addressed the findings that were directly relevant to Staff's Motion. However, CRRWC has not had the opportunity to respond to or correct the factual record underlying the findings in the Staff Report that are beyond the scope of the Staff's Motion. CRRWC was required to file a response to Staff's Motion within five days pursuant to the Order of Patrick Power. Five days was

not a sufficient time to compile a response to the attached Staff Report and many of the findings in

1-CRRWC'S SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO STAFF'S MOTION REGARDING VIOLATIONS OF ORDER 07-527

 $H:\label{thm:crr} H:\label{thm:crr} Water\label{thm:crr} Water\label{t$

the Staff Report were beyond the scope of the Staff's Motion.

The findings in the Staff's Report could have a significant impact on CRRWC's operations. Accordingly, CRRWC requests that it be afforded the opportunity for a hearing before any action is taken directly on the Staff's Report and CRRWC objects to the Commission issuing an Order that

addresses and finding or issue that is outside the subject matter of the Staff's Motion. CRRWC

would be open to discussion with Staff regarding the factual errors in the Staff Report.

RESPECTFULLY	SUBMITTED this	day	of March 2008.

GLENN, SITES, REEDER & GASSNER, LLP

Timothy R. Gassner OSB 02309

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on March ______, 2008, I served the foregoing upon all parties of record in this proceeding by delivering a copy by mail, postage prepaid first class mail to the following parties:

Steven Cook PO Box 1111 Terrebonne, OR 97760

Charles G. Nichols PO Box 1594 Redmond, OR 97756

Craig Soule 11953 SW Horny Hollow Terrebonne, OR 97760 Crooked River Ranch Water Co. Brian Elliott President, Board of Directors PMP 313 - 1604 S Hwy 97 # 2 Redmond, OR 97756

Crooked River Ranch Water Co. James R. Rooks General Manager PO Box 2319 Terrebonne, OR 97760

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Michael Dougherty 550 Capitol St. NE - Ste. 215 Salem, OR 97301